2) Defects from the previous three PMIs were then compared to determine if 

any defects were repeated from one PMI to the next. 

From this comparison, TRC determined if the defects were repaired or if they were 

simply noted on subsequent inspections.  

FINDINGS 

Overall Fleet Condition 

One hundred & thirty-three (133) defects were found during this current audit, or 

4.29 average defects per bus. The Audit Trend Comparison table which follows shows 

the average number of defects per audit and the average number of defects per bus 

for the audits conducted in Year 2014, Year 2015, Year 2016, Year 2017, and the

[...]

the next scheduled preventive maintenance service interval.  

Defect Analysis 

Defects identified by TRC were analyzed to determine the severity or detrimental 

impact they pose in terms of safety, comfort and convenience, and structural 

integrity. 

Safety  

One hundred & twenty-five (125) Class “A” safety-related defects were found during 

this inspection, for an average of 4.03 Class “A” safety-related defects per bus. The 

125 Class “A” defects found during this current audit are listed in Table 5 which 

follows. 

Table 5 
Bus # Year Make Class “A” Defects

[...]

Although the PMI paperwork seems to 

be in order, TRC is concerned that inspections conducted by Transdev employees are 

not actually capturing defects. A review of inspector’s qualifications and training is 

recommended. 

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS 

One hundred & twenty-five (125) Class “A” safety-related defects were found during 

this current audit, or 4.03 average Class “A” defects per bus. Overall, the fleet is 

deteriorating and placing the County at increased risk for vehicle fires and 

accidents. The number of Class “A” defects per bus found in the audit is the highest

[...]

2) Defects from the previous three PMIs were then compared to determine if 

any defects were repeated from one PMI to the next. 

From this comparison, TRC determined if the defects were repaired or if they were 

simply noted on subsequent inspections.  

FINDINGS 

Overall Fleet Condition 

One hundred & five (105) defects were found during this current audit, or 3.18 

average defects per bus. The Audit Trend Comparison table which follows shows the 

average number of defects per audit and the average number of defects per bus for 

the audits conducted in Year 2014, Year 2015, Year 2016, Year 2017, and the July

[...]

2) Defects from the previous three PMIs were then compared to determine if 

any defects were repeated from one PMI to the next. 

From this comparison, TRC determined if the defects were repaired or if they were 

simply noted on subsequent inspections.  

FINDINGS 

Overall Fleet Condition 

One hundred & twenty-nine (129) defects were found during this current audit, or 

3.79 average defects per bus. The Audit Trend Comparison table which follows shows 

the average number of defects per audit and the average number of defects per bus 

for the audits conducted in Year 2014, Year 2015, Year 2016, Year 2017, and the

[...]

2) Defects from the previous three PMIs were then compared to determine if 

any defects were repeated from one PMI to the next. 

From this comparison, TRC determined if the defects were repaired or if they were 

simply noted on subsequent inspections.  

FINDINGS 

Overall Fleet Condition 

One hundred & three (103) defects were found during this current audit, or 3.22 

average defects per bus. The Audit Trend Comparison table below shows the average 

number of defects per audit and the average number of defects per bus for the 

audits conducted in Year 2014, Year 2015, Year 2016, Year 2017, and the July 14 –

[...]

2) Defects from the previous three PMIs were then compared to determine if 

any defects were repeated from one PMI to the next. 

From this comparison, TRC determined if the defects were repaired or if they were 

simply noted on subsequent inspections.  

FINDINGS 

Overall Fleet Condition 

One hundred & thirty-three (133) defects were found during this current audit, or 

4.29 average defects per bus. The Audit Trend Comparison table which follows shows 

the average number of defects per audit and the average number of defects per bus 

for the audits conducted in Year 2014, Year 2015, Year 2016, Year 2017, and the

[...]

2) Defects from the previous three PMIs were then compared to determine if 

any defects were repeated from one PMI to the next. 

From this comparison, TRC determined if the defects were repaired or if they were 

simply noted on subsequent inspections.  

FINDINGS 

Overall Fleet Condition 

One hundred & five (105) defects were found during this current audit, or 3.18 

average defects per bus. The Audit Trend Comparison table which follows shows the 

average number of defects per audit and the average number of defects per bus for 

the audits conducted in Year 2014, Year 2015, Year 2016, Year 2017, and the July